

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1581/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2001 in CRLR 630/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASANTI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T. )
( With Office Report )

Date : 04/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.
Issue notice on application for bail returnable early. In the meantime, it is directed that during the hearing of the appeal the execution of the sentence of imprisonment passed on the appellants shall remain suspended subject to each of them furnishing personal bond in the amount of Rs.10,000/- with one solvent surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Nawada.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master