

:
Cr1.A.No. 610 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No.3019/2001 in Criminal Appeal No. 610/2001

BASANTI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 28/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Interim order dated 4.5.2001 is confirmed so as to
remain in operation during the hearing of the appeal.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master