

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 6 1 0 O F 2 0 0 1

B A S A N T I D E V I & O R S .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R & A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

(With Office Report)

Date: 26 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kuma r, Adv.  
Mr. Anukal Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Pra k a s h, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matter be listed with file only.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar