

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 610 OF 2001

BASANTI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing  
O.T. and with office report)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List next week.

[ Pooja Arora ]  
Sr.PA

[ Vijay Aggarwal ]  
Court Master