

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 610 OF 2001

BASANTI DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
addl. documents and office report)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunieta Ojha,Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.610 OF 2001

Basanti Devi and Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

State of Bihar and Anr. ...Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On consideration of the materials on record, we are of the

view that the accusations have not been established so far as the appellants are concerned. Therefore, we direct their acquittal of the charges. The bonds executed pursuant to the order dated 04.05.2001 shall stand discharged.

The appeal is allowed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
July 30, 2008.